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Newsletter – 19th December 2025 

Dear Parents/Carers 

We’ve had a wonderful end to the year, the Reception/Year 1 and Year 2/3/4 nativity 

performances were fantastic; we were so proud of all of the children. 

I enjoyed a day at Amerton Farm, with nursery and Reception children.  They saw Santa and 

received a gift and we had a tractor ride around the farm – it was a magical day and the 

children represented our school so well. 

We were pleased to be able to invite you into school to join your child for Christmas lunch, 

this was a tradition that we did for many years before COVID and it was lovely that we were 

able to start it again and you all enjoyed it. 

Thank you for joining us at our Christmas Carol concert yesterday, the church was full!  The 

children sang beautifully and it was great to hear our recorder group and choir perform.  The 

choir have gone to the Madeley Centre today, to sing for the people who live in Lea Court. 

Thank you to staff for organising such wonderful events for you and your children this 

Christmas. 

Thank you for all your support during the Christmas festivities, we received many positive 

comments about the events and we’re glad that you enjoyed them. 

I wish you all a peaceful Christmas and I look forward to welcoming everyone back to school 

on Monday 5th January 2026. 

Best wishes 

Sally Inskip-Ward  
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All Saints’ Church 

Sunday 21 December 

6.30 p.m. 

A beautiful candlelit service of 

carols, readings and Christmas 

music 

 

All Saints’ Church 

Wednesday 24 December 

4.30 p.m. 

Story-telling, Carols, Hot chocolate & 

snacks 

(Come dressed as a nativity character if 

you’d like to) 

11.30 p.m. Midnight Holy Communion 
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W/c 5 January is week 1 of the new lunch menu 
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Open afternoons 

2 p.m. 

Year 6:  Wed 21 Jan 

Year 5:  Wed 28 Jan 

Year 1:  Thurs 5 Feb 

Year 3 & 4:  Tues 10 Feb 

Reception:  Wed 11 Feb 

Year 2 & 3:  Thurs 26 Feb 

9 a.m. 

Nursery:  Tues 3 March 

One parent/carer 

per child is 

welcome to attend 

Tuesday 6 January 

New Vic Theatre Visit (live 

performance of ‘The Little 

Mermaid’ 

Year 2,3,4,5,6 
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Monday 16 Feb – 

Tuesday 24 February 

Children finish on Friday 13 

February and return on 

Tuesday 24 February 


